
EMBASSY ROOM (Con't)

TURRELL, Terry Nels WASSER, Julian

TUTTLE,, Rick EWASSERMAN, Dennise

TYKIENIEWSKI, Arlene WASSERMAN, Harry

ULLMAN, B. E. WATERS, Riley R.

UNRUH, Bradley R. WATTS, James Paul Jr.

UNRUH, Virginia WEINSTOCK Elaine

URSANO, Maria WEIS, Mervyn

VARGES, Richard WEISS, Marsha Lynn

VARROW, Roy WELLS, Ron

VARROW, Roy (Mrs) WERRIS, Laurie

VAUGHN, Ondine WHALEN, Mary

VAUGHN, Robin WHITE, Art

VAUGHN, Tony WHITE, Estelle

VERRECHIA, Jean WHITE, Faye

VERRECHIA, Nicole WHITE, Margaret

VIAZANKO, John Paul WILDE, William Hamilton

VODHANEL, Debra WILEY, Hugh

VREELAND, E. P. WILLIAMS, Cheryl A.

WALD, Edward WILLIAMS, Dallas

WALD, Pete WILLIAMS, Jo

WALKER, Pauline WILLIAMS, Johnny

WALLACE, Nancy WILLIAMS, Ralph

WALMUN, Roberta WILSON, Don

WALMUN, Sven WILSON, Jim

WASHINGTON, Brenda WILSON, Warren
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WALMUN, Roberta WILSON, Don

WALMUN, Sven WILSON, Jim

WASHINGTON, Brenda WILSON, Warren
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EMBASSY ROOM (Con't)

WONG, Carolyn WOYER, Anita

WOO, Bill ZAREMBA, Carol

WOODHOUSE, Jeb
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EMBASSY ROOM (Con't)

WONG, Carolyn WOYER, Anita
WOO, Bill ZAREMBA, Carol

WOODHOUSE, Jeb
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LEFT HOTEL PRIOR TO SHOOTING

ACKERLY, Ailene BEGAKIS, Prodromos

ACOSTA, Alexander BEHN, Vivian Sandra

ADLER,. Jim BELL, Phil

ALFORD, Ellis BELL, Rochelle

ALFORD, Ruth BENITZ, Marie

ALLEN, George Lawrende BERA, Ronald

AMOROSO, Geneva BERKOWITZ, Irving

ANANIAN, Hovaness BISHOP, Linda

ANDERSON, Eddy BLITZ, Sidney

ANDERSON, Frances W. BLUNT, Leonard Scott

ANDERSON, Robert Earl BODLE, George

ARAGON, Joseph . BODLE, Rita

ARAGON, Robert BOLLINGER, Bruce

ARMBRUSTER, Mark S. BORNSTEIN, Harvey M.

AROESTY, Jerome BRAKE, Linda Jean

ARONS, Charles P. BRENNAN, Joan

ASH, Carol BRENNAN, Kevin

ASHBERRY, Howard BROOKS, Van

ASHBY, Vern BROWN, Andrea

BADLER, Dave BROWN, Harrison S.

BARA, Sheryl BROWN, Nancy J.

BARRAGAN, Manuel BROWN, Rudd

BARRON, Francisco BULLARD, Kathleen

BARZUCAS, Constant BUNTING, Chris

BECKLAS, Linda BURKE, Paul

BEGAKI, Kosti BURNETT, Lee
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LEFT HOTEL PRIOR TO SHOOTING

CALDERON, Joseph A. COTTER, Raymond Joseph

CAMPBELL, Jeremy COVEY, Dewanna

CANNON, Sally COVEY, Jules K.

CAPELS, Jane Barbara COVIAN, David P.

CAPLES, Maria Pia COX, Randolph Stanton

CARANZA, Robert CROW, Bradford Jr.

CARDENAS, Armando CROW, Bradford Jr. (Mrs)

CARRILLO, Alberto Jesus CUEVA, Octavio T.

CARVEY, Tom DAGO, Jean

CASTELLANOS, Rosa E. DAVIS, David C.

CASTILLO, Jose Loes DEDEN, Phyllis

CASTILLO, Edward DELAUNOIS, Christopher '.

CELENZA, Rosemary DELOACH, David

CERRELL, Joe DI BIASI, Victor

CERVANTES, Jose Jr. DICKINSON, Marcia

CHAVEZ, Mauro DONER, Glen 0. Jr.

CHERNOW, Eli DURHAM, Walter

CHERNUS, Nancy DUTILE, Robert Lawrence

CLARK, Marion EBSTIEN, Stella

CLEAVER, Lauretta ELFENBEIN, Richard

COBIAN, David ELIAS, Bernard

COHEN, Peter ENDO, Ellen

COCHRAN, Earl Fossest ENGESSER, Fred

COLTON, Dorothy ERESHEFSKY, Ray

CORRALLO, Paula Geanne ERESHEF SKY, Marilyn

CORWIN., Don J. ESTABROOK, H. F.
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CORRALLO, Paula Geanne ERESHEP SKY ; Marilyn

CORWIN, Don J. ESTABROOK, H. F.
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LEFT HOTEL PRIOR TO SHOOTING

ESPINOZA, Francisco GEOGHEGAN, William A.

EVASHKO, Irene GERSHON, Linda

EVERHART, James GIBNEY, Charles Joseph

FADEN, Joyce GILLESPIE, Walter S.

FADOM, Jerrold GILLETT, Joan

FARNSWORTH, Lawrence GINISE, Joseph

FENTON, Reed Alen GINSBURG, Shirley

FERGUSON, Pat GLAZIER, JoAnne Patricia

FIELD, Anne GLAZIER, Jules

.FIHALEY, Brenda GOEBEL, Mark Irwin

FINLEY, Margaret GOETHALS, R. J.

FISHER, Betty GOLDBERG, Eleanor

FISHER, Lawrence GOLDBERG, Herbert M.

FLANAGAN, Dora GOLDINGER, Shirley Botansky

FLEMING, David GOLDINGER, Silvan

FLEMING, Hy GOODMAN, Mort

* FLEMING, Mary GONZALES, Alphonso Moreno

FLICK, Patricia D. GONZALEZ, Filiberto Jr.

FOX, Frank GORDON, Christine

FRAZER, Josephine GREEN, Emery

FRIEDMAN, Mark GREEN, Virginia R.

FRIES, Milt GREENBERG, Robert

GABLE, Kathryn GRISHAM, Doug

GARCIA, Benigno Larios GUERRERO, Pablo

GARNER, Thomison GUZIN, Larry

GENTLEMAN, George Henry HALVERSON, Claudia
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LEFT HOTEL PRIOR TO SHOOTING

HARLAN, Barbara Lynn JEANFREALI, Edmond G.

HARRIS, Katherine Mary JEANS, Bob

HARTMAN, Paul Edgar JIMENEZ, Ruth

HASKIN, Nikki JOACHIM, Walter

HAYDEN, Edwin JOHNSON, Marion

HEANEY, Velma Marzella JONES, A. V.

HEATLY, Roy JONES, Alfred Todd

HECHMAT, K. JONES, Janice

HENDERSON, Theresi P. JOSEPH, Leonard

HEPNER, Harry JOSEPHSON, Jerry

HERMAN, Maria KAPLAN, Barbara

HERRERA, Louis KENNEDY, Ann

HIGAREDA, Louis KENNEDY, Charles

HIGGINS, Laurie KENNEDY, Margaret M.

HILL, Kathy. . KESSLER, Arnold

HILL, Robert KESSLER, Gloria

HINES, Winnie Dean KLOPPER, Gayle

HOBSON, Joseph Robert KOPEC, Walter

HODGES, David R. KORSEN, Jonna

HODGES, Robert R. KOWEL, Betty

HOFFMAN, George KYLE, Alvin

HOLOMAN, Franklin LA MOTHE, Jerry

HOPKINS, Arthur Robert LANDUN, Howard

JACOBSON, Bobbie LASKAr Mark

JACOBSON, Chuck LAYMAN, James David

JAMES, Robert LAZAR, Clifford W.
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HILL, Kathy KESSLER, Arnold
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HODGES, David R. KORSEN, Jonna
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LEFT HOTEL PRIOR TO SHOOTING

LAZAR, Marie MANION, Harold Leroy

LE BELL, Rich MANOTT, Charles

LEE, George MANOTT, Kathleen

LEFF, Ernie MANSFIELD, Jeri

LEGASPI, Francisco MANSFIELD, Richard

LEHMACHER,. Gunter H. MANSILLA, Fito Elgueta

LEOPOLD, Fred MARISCAL, Josephine

.LESSNER, Margo MARISCAL, Rosemary

LEVINGER, Baruch MARSHALL, Yolanda

LICON, Joe Hernandez MARTIN, Tom

LOGSDON, Osborn Kenneth MARX, Gary

LOMBARDO, Jack MASON, Jacalyn Melody

LOMBARDO, Jo Ann MASON, Sharon

LOPEZr A. C. MASTEL, Addie Marie

LOWERE, Janet MAVROMATIS, Demetrios

McALLISTER, John MERRYMAN, Mike

McCARTiEY r Henry MILLER, Joyce Willerett

McCARTHY, Wm. MINDLIN, Rick

McCOBB, Robert MIZRAHI, Janet

McFARLAND, Alma MOHBAT, Joseph E.

McGURL, Daniel D. (Mrs) . MOONEY, Louis Stephen III

McMORROW, Roberta MORA, Manuel

McMORROW, William MORETTI, Marilyn

MACKEY, Malcolm H. MORETTI, Robert

MACKEY, Sharon S. MORRIS, Gilbert Jr.

MALMIN, John MORRIS, Richard
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LEFT HOTEL PRIOR TO SHOOTING

NICHOLS, Jenny - POST, Flo

NICHOLSON, Teddie Gordon POST, Manning

NOBLE, Muriel PROFUMO, Tony

OAKLEY, Robert Bernard PUALANE, Irma E.

OHRBERG, Cyd QUARLES, Audrey

ORECK, Don QUILLEN, Dennis

ORECK, Mary RAFKIN, Joyce Dee

OWENS, Ralph RAMIREZ, Ramiro.. OWENS, Trudi RAWLINGS, Dekker

PALCHIKOFF, Jan RAWLINGS, Sharon

PALEZSKY, Max REDERFORD, Arzie;Daniel

PALMQUIST, Andrew REGAN, Amelia

PATTEN, Vera REYES, Eufemio Martinez

PATTERSON, Caroline REYNOLDS, Harry Glen

PAOLI, Gilbert RINGER, Gordon

PEDERSEN, Verner A. RINGER, Virginia

PERKINS, Lorenzo Vinson RIPS, Donna

PIEMONTE, Vic ROBERSON, Lee

PIUME, Ennio ROBERTSON, Katherine

PIUME, Veronica RODEWALD, Kathie

POLLACHECK, Lucille ROTH, Kenneth

POLSE, Sharon Lee ROTH, Robert

POPE, Marjorie ROSENFELD, Mike

POPPY, Kathleen ROUBINIAN, Pierre

PORTARO, Dennis RUBIN, Carol

PORTER, Jerry RUBIN, Helen
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LEFT PRIOR TO SHOOTING

RUNNING, Vera M. SIEVERS, David

RYAN, Kathleen SIEVERS, John

RYAN, Patrick SIEVERS, Judy

SANKOWICH, Mary Jo SIEVERS, Ulli

SCHELEN, Delilan Ann SILVER, Percy

SCHRODER, Hughes SIMON, Claus

SCHWARTZ, Howard Laurence SLOAN, Harry

SCHWARTZ, Jay SMIT, Morton

SCHWARTZ, R. L. SMITH, Consurcia

SCHWARTZM, Arthur SMITH, Evelyn

SCOTT, William SMITH, Major

SEBEL, Evelyn SMITH, Ralph Stiles

SEGURA, Rudy SNIDER, Steve

SELBER, Bernard (Judge) SNYDER, Art Cc _ibaan

SELIGMAN, Manuel SNYDER, Dick

SELIGMAN, Selma SOTELLO, Inocensco H.

SHARPIO, Marvin SPEICHER, Debbie

SHARRETT, Gladys Sarah STONE, Carol Ellen

SHEPARD, Albert SUCHANEK, George

SHERIDAN, Walter SZONYI, Istvan

. SHERRELL, Steve TALLEY, Eddie

SHORT, Alan (Senator) TAYLOR, Willi: J.iatrick

SHUSETT, Kay Fannie TERRY, Sally Ann

SIEMSINTINOFSKI, Reis THELIN, Colette Jamene

SIERAD, Elaine Shirley TOLCH, Samuel

SIERAD, Gustav THOMAS, John D.
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LEFT PRIOR TO SHOOTING

THOMPSON, Janet WETSE, Milton

THOMPSON, William WEISS, Arleen

THOMSEN, Katherine WHITE, Anna L.

THOMSON, George C. WHITMAN, Carol M.

TREBACH, Maxwell WIESS, lylene

TRILLING, Barry WILLIAMS, Richard Percy

TROUT, Samuel Perry WINARD, Roberta

TRUM, Ruby WITLIN, Alan A.

TUTOR, Richard J.. WITLIN, Marilyn June

UNRUH, Linda WOOD, Albert Clifton

UNRUH, Randy WOODARD, Clara

VALDIVIA, Albert .WORTHEY, Lonny L.

VALDIVIA, L. G. WYNN, Charleen

VANCE, K. WYNN, Diane

VAN DE VERT Vincent YELLIN, Adelle

VARA, Paz P. YELLIN, Ira

VERGILIO, Sheila YOUNGER, Kenneth

0 WALKER, Jake Ceasar ZAHN, Jerri C.

WAUGH, John L, ZIFFREN, Kenneth

WAYNE, Wm V.. ZEHNDER, Aloias E.

WEIGEL, Gloria ZELL, Nancy

WEIGEL, Robert ZELL, Rosemary

WEINBERG, James ZIEGLER, Diane

WEINSTIEN, Irwin

WEINSTIEN, Judith
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LOBBY LEVEL

ABSTON, Jean CARLSON, Gregory

ADAMS, Carol CASE, Daria

ALDRICH, Donald W. CASE, Leona Mae

ANGUIANO, Juan CEJA, Juan

BAILEY, Charles CEREMANO, Linda

BALL, Fred M. CHAPMAN, Arthur

BARROW, Mary Helen COHEN, James

BASSO, Joseph COLLINS, Lonnie Arthur

BELL, Penny CONNOLLY, Betty R.

BELLINO, Carmine S.. CONROY, Terrence Andreq

BJENE, Mads Bjorn COOK, Alastair

BJENE, Mads (Mrs) COSTELLO, Don

BLAKEMAN, Maxine C. CRADDOCK, Charles

BLANCHARD, William Wilson CRANSTON, Geneva

BLITZ, Elaine CUDE, Edith

-BOELTER, Warren Lee DEL MORAL, Luis Alberto

BOWLES, Warton DIAZ, Pedro

BRADFORD, R. DONALDSON, James

BRADY, Arlene DOZOIS, Paul Jr.

BRAHM, Gerri DRASIN, Lawrence

BRESLIN, James DRECHSLER, John

BROAD, Eli DRECHSLER, Maura

BROOKS, Linda DUDLEY, Claude W.

BURKE, Kathy EDWARDS, Lee

CARDENAS, Jose EHRIE, Irene M.

CARLSBERG, Arther Walter EISEMAN, Elizabeth

-1255-

LOBBY LEVEL

ABSTON, Jean CARLSON, Gregory

ADAMS, Carol CASE, Daria

ALDRICH, Donald W. CASE, Leona Mae

ANGUIANO, Juan CEJA, Juan

BAILEY, Charles CEREMANO, Linda

BALL, Fred M. CHAPMAN, Arthur

BARROW, Mary Helen COHEN, James

BASSO, Joseph COLLINS, Lonnie Arthur

BELL, Penny CONNOLLY, Betty R.

BELLINO, Carmine S. CONROY, Terrence Andreq

BJENE, Mads Bjorn COOK, Alastair

BJENE, Mads (Mrs) COSTELLO, Don

BLAKEMAN, Maxine C. CRADDOCK, Charles

BLANCHARD, William Wilson CRANSTON, Geneva

BLITZ, Elaine CUDE, Edith

BOELTER, Warren Lee DEL MORAL, Luis Alberto

BOWLES, Warton DIAZ, Pedro

BRADFORD, R. DONALDSON, James

BRADY, Arlene DOZOIS, Paul Jr.

BRAHM, Gerri DRASIN, Lawrence

BRESLIN, James DRECHSLER, John

BROAD, Eli DRECHSLER, Maura

BROOKS, Linda DUDLEY, Claude W.

BURKE, Kathy EDWARDS, Lee

CARDENAS, Jose EHRIE, Irene M.

CARLSBERG, Arther Walter EISEMAN, Elizabeth

-1255-



LOBBY LEVEL

EPSTEIN, Fred HORNER, Annetta

EVANS,.Arthur W. HORNER, James A.

FERRANT, Joseph HOUDYSHELL, Dana

FERGUSON, Warren J. HUGHES, Harold E.

FLAATEN, Jack HUSTON, Paul

FLUETT, Pauline IBANEZ, Evaristo

PRICK, Richard JARRETT, John

FRIEDMAN, Lisa JOHNSON, Max

GAMEZ, Arnaldo JOHNSON, Ray

GONZALEZ, Juan Manuel JOSEPH, Donna

' GOODMAN, Pearly KANOWSKY, Carl

GORY, Hays KANOWSKY, Veronica Ann (Miss)

GROSH, Robert KANOWSKY, Veronica (Mrs)

GROVES, Sanford Michael KASINDORF, Martin

GUERRA, Albert KATCHER, Leo

HAMILL, Brian KLINE, Margo

HANSEN, Joan KNAPEK, -Delores

HARRINGTON, Mary Clare LAMB, Hillary

HERBERS, John LAWLOR, Gregory

HERFORD, William LEWIS, Michael Leon

HERNANDEZ, Elio LEWIS, James A.

HERNANDEZ, Miguel LIBAN, Ina

HERRERA, Ann -LINAN, Jose

HESTER, Beverly LITTLEWOOD, Thomas B.

HOCK, Alice LOPEZ, Dennis

HOPE, Paul LUCEY, Patrick J.

-1256-

LOBBY LEVEL

EPSTEIN, Fred HORNER, Annetta

EVANS, Arthur W. HORNER, James A.

FERRANT, Joseph HOUDYSHELL, Dana

FERGUSON, Warren J. HUGHES, Harold E.

FLAATEN, Jack HUSTON, Paul

FLUETT, Pauline IBANEZ, Evaristo
FRICK, Richard JARRETT, John
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LOBBY LEVEL (Con't)

LYONS, George ORTEGA, John

MACKINGA, Dee Bell OTTENAD, Thomas W.

MADRIGAL, Salvador M. OUGHTON, Carol

MANZO, Georgette, OVERMAN, Laurel

MARCHBANKS, Angus PAILET, Lewis A.

MARTINEZ, Reyes PALMQUIST, Gertrude

MAXWELL, Frank Storm PARROTT, Fred

MEENEDSEN, Fred PAYNE, Ella Rae

MEIR, Stephanie PENZA, Thomas

MERCER, Tom D. PETRAS, Jacklyn Marie

METTETAL, Sandra PETRAS, Richelle Jeannine

MILLS, Wayne D.- -PLANAVSKY, Evelyn

MILLER, Howard QUINTANILLA, Victor

MILLER, Howard (Mrs) RAMOS, Gene

MILLER, Iris R. RAMOS, Martha E.

MITCHELL, William L. RAND, Franny

MIYASHITA, Mary RANELLE, Jennie

MOHR, Jerald RATNER, Lisa

MOONEY, Robert Earl * REES, Leanne

MONARCH, John N. RICHTEL, Murray

MORELLO, Vesta Gladys RICHTEL, Murray (Mrs)

MURPHY, Patrick RODRIGUEZ, Ramon

MAULLIN, Richard ROiATINER, Manny

NATHE, Susan ROLLENS, Lu Ann

NEORCIS, Robert Frank .ROLLENS, Michael

NORMAN, Ron RONCINSKE, Tom

OHANESIAN, John ROSENFELD, Carol Lee
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LOBBY LEVEL (Con't)

ROTER, Isiah TAYLOR, Henry

RUTNAM, Chandran TEGUNS, Alan

RUTNAM, George THEIS, Will1iam J.

SALCEDO, Robert G. THOMAS, Robert J.

SANTIAGO, Angel THOMPSON, Bruce

SCHULBERG, Geraldine THOMPSON, Dorothy F,

SCHULTZ, Melody THORNTON, Patrick

SCHUMACHER, F. TKACZYK, Stanley F.

SEIBERT, Charles E. TZIVELEKI, Andrea

SIGAL, Andrew Carl VALENZUELA, Nicolas

SIMMONS, Edna Georgia VARON, Samuel

SMITH, Agnes Ann VEGA, Armando Martinez

SMITH, Bernice VENEGAS-ROMERO, Flaviano

SMITH, Leon VILLESCAS, Pete

SMITH, Marilyn - WAGNER, Steven

SMITH, Tina WANTHIVANOND, Ratn

SOLOWAY, Madeline WEAVER, Warren

SOZIO, George WEINBERG, Patricia

SPLITTER, Hermann WEINGARTEN, Joel

STAMOS, Sophie WELLS, Jack

STANTON, Frank WILLIAMS, Patricia

STEARNS, P. T. WILSON, Kirk

STEPHENSON, Sharon Rae WOLK, James

STERLITZ, H. WREY, Chester B.

STEVENS, Inger YOO, Theodore H.

STRAND, Dieter ZIMMERMAN, Florence
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NOT AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL

ADAMS, Camille R. BAYLOR, Edward

ADKINS,. (Mrs) BAYLOR, Richard

AGNES, Bruce A. BEARD, Dorthy

ALBAUM, Laurie BEAUCHAMP, Marian

ALBERT, E1leen BEAR, William H.

ALEJOS, Ruth BEGELTON, Mary

ALLEN, Audrey BEGER, Laura A.

ALLEN, Chuck BELL, Brian K.

ALLEN, Susan BELL, Carol

ALVARADO, Oscar M. BELL, Jack

ANDREWS, Archie BENJAMIN, (Deputy)

ARAGONES, Lilio BENOWITZ, William

ARBOR,. Thaddeus . - BENSON, Jane

ARCHER, Armie BERGHOLTZ, Dick

ARENTZ, Debbie BERMAN, Howard

ATKINS, Steven BERRY, Lauri Margaret

AUSTIN, Gordon BEVER, Eileen C.

BAILEY, Frances BISHOP, Susan

BANARER, Janice BLANTON, James Taylor

BARBAN, Barbara BLAU, Lew

BASS, Leslie Lee BONIFER, Vivian

BATES, George. BONNER, John

BATES, Larry BOYNOFF, (Miss)

BATEY, Shiela BRANDON, Henry

BAUGH, Karen M. BRAY, Patrick

BAUGIiN, James BREMOND, Walter
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NOT AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL

BRIDGER, Mary CEJA; Jose

BRIGHTMAN, Jody L, CHANEY, Yolanda

BRODIE, Ian CHANG, Michael Bang

BROKOW, Tom CHAPMAN, J.

BROMFIELD, M. C. CHOCHOLE, Jerry

BROOKS, Anne CHOWNING, J. H.

BROWN, Frank C.. III CLARK, Lee

BROWN, Irene . CLARK, Paulyn

BROWN, Kenneth E. CLEVA, P.A.

BROWN, Lewis Frank CODY, Dorothy C.

BRUNNIER, Celeste COFFEE, Sandy

BRUNO, Jerry . . COFFEYr Betty

BUCK, D. A. COFFMAN, Stephen

BUCKSBAUM, Judy COHAN, Lilian.Ruth

BUNCH, Christa COHEN, Janet

BUNDY, Rosela COHEN, Marshall

BURKE, Charles - COLE, Jan

BURTON, Phillip COLEMAN, Richard

BUTLER, John H. CONKLIN, Volgo

CADORET, Leo CONTRERAS, James

CALLE, Fabio CONWAY, Mary

CAMPBELL, Bobbie COOK, Jean

CARLIS, Jeff COOK, Phillip

CARPENTER, John COOPER, Maitlord

CASADY, Mike COPPER, Shirley

CASTILLERO, Jose Francisco COURTNEY, Kathy
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NOT AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL

COWEN, Joselline DOTSON, Mary

CRAHAN, Kathryn DRECHSLER, Geraldine

CRISPIEN, Margaret Ann DUCHART, Judy

CROUCHER, Cherry DUNCAN, Brenda

CUMMINS, Jerry DUNC .N, Dimple

CURTIS, Vivian J. DUNN, Jim

DABNEY, William D. DUNN, Lucy M.

DAUGHERTY, Dick DUPE, Claude Benjamin

DAVIS, Eartha DURON, Carol

DAVIDSON, Allen DYER, Jerome E.

DAVIS, Elaine ECCLES, Peter N.

DAVIS, Jewels EDELMAN, Peter

DAVIS, John EDWARDS, Edgar R.

DAVIS, Nancy' ELIAS, Diane

DAVIS, William ELLIS, Joy

DAY, Edward EL SAYED, Tahany

DIAMOND, Roger Jon EMBERTOM, Wm.

DICK, Bobbye ENDERLIN, Judy

DICKENSON, Linda ESPARZA, Ramon E.

DICKEY, Betty ESTRADA, Manuel

DIEMER, Sam EVANS, Richard

DIGMAN, J. EVANS, Rowland

DIXON, Pam EVANSON, Bill

DOLAN, Joe FAMILIAN, Elizabeth

DONOVAN, R. J. -rAMULARO, Nick

DORSEY, Lawrence J. FAZIO, Joella M.
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NOT AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL

FELLOWS, C, GREENE, Jerry

FEUCHTI4ANGER, S. GREENE, Robert W.

FITZGERALD, Bob GRIFFIN, Stephen Warren

FLYNN, Richard GRUBE, Stanley M.

FOLEY, Linda GUERRERO, Julio

FRANKLIN, Charles HACHIEAN, Bart

FREEMAN, Geri HAGO, Femme

FREIDKIN, Pete HALEY, Candace

0 GABERMAN, Liso HALL, Robert L.

GARRAD, Susanne HANAN, Timothy A.

GARRETT, Beatrice HARIOT, Fernand

GARRETT, Pamela J. HARMON, Jesse G. Jr.

GEARY, D. J. HARMOND, Gary

GILLISS, C. M. HARRINGTON, Michael

GILSON, Fay - HARRIS, Connie

GINGOLD, Howard - HARRIS, Joseph

GLASCO, Capt. HAYES, Alan

GOEBEL, Donna.. . HAYES, Carlton Laverne

GOLDBERG, Elliott HEEGER, Jack

GOLDMAN, A. HEFFNER, Dick

GOLDMAN, Marie HELLER, Thomas R.

GONZALEZ, Gregorio HENRY, J. D.

GORDON, Susan HERMAN, Danette

GRAHAM, Beverly HERNANDEZ, Marcos

GRANITO, Attilio R. HIKAL, Ahmed

GRAYS, Homerzella HIKAL, Ahmed (Mrs)

GREEN, Virginia HIMES, Jordan
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HIRSCH, Carole KENNY, Cathi

HOLBERT, Adrian KERBE, Phil

HOLBERT, Ruth KESSIE, Marshall

HOLCOMB, Grant KHAN, Amir Bakhtiar

HOPKINS, Bob KHAN, Amir Hassein

HORWITCH, Adrienne KILLIAN, Nadine

HORWITCH, Burton KILPATRICK, Josephine M.

*HRUDKA, Joseph KNAPP, Rex

HUGHES, Jeanne KORMAN, Seymour

ISACKSON, Peter S. KOSNER, Edward

JACOBSON, Adina. LA CHAPELLE, Wayne

JEFFE, Douglas LA CHAPELLE, Wayne (Mrs)

JEW, Matthew LA HIVE, Estelyn Duffy

JIMENEZ, Robert LAQUEDARA, Charles

JOHNSON, Alice J. LARSEN, Kathy

JOHNSON, Patricia A. LAYTON, Thomas Cleauer

JOHNSON, Phyllis LEACH, Stella R.

JOHNSON, Robert W. LE BLEU, L. D.

JONES, Lois A. LEWIS, Jim

KADEN, Lew LILLARD, Deborah

.KANAGA, Bill L,ITMAN, Lisa

KASTELAN, Ivo LOCKMAN, Marshall

KELLY, M. LOUMAKIS, Kosmas C.

KEMPSTER, Norman McCALEB, Mike

KENNEDY, Bruce H. McCALMON, Kathleen M.

KENNEDY, James N. McGANN, Terry M..
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NOT AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL

McHUGH, J.V. MELLODY, Frank

McGRUDER, Theodore MENDEZ, Justino

MCGURL, D. -MESSINA, Anthony

McINTOSH, Stuart MICHELSON, Edward

McINTYRE, Carlton H. MILLAON, Samuel Tapia

McINTYRE, Cecil G. MILLER, Ralph

McKAY, Patrick MILLS, William

* McKIVER, Ron MINORS, Darlene

McLAUGHIN, Jeanne MITCHELL, Bob Jr.

McMANUS, James MONTGOMERY, Lois E.

McVAY, Kimo MOORE, C. S".

MAC DONALD, Robert B. MOORE, Carol

MACHUCA, Manuel Cueto MOORE, Glenna

MACIAS, Antonio Almeida MOSLEY, Constance

MADDEN, Wm, T. MSEMAJI, Ken Seaton

MAJARIAN, George Awadis. MULVANEY, Priscilla

MALK, John Henry MUNCH, Christa

MANCHESTER, Frankie Louise MUNSON, Linda

MANNING, Sue MURPHY, Katherine

MANSFIELD, Harold NAUN, Elizabeth Ann

MANSFIELD, Harold (Mrs) NEFF, Margaret

MARSH, Arthur R. NELSON, Victoria Toulice

MART, Be Lo Rocque NEWMAN, Gail

MARTIN, Baron H. NILSSON, N. G.

MATHEWSON, Harold . OFFER, Brena

MATHIES, Paul OFFRELL, Noll
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OVERMOE, Rubin RICHARDS, George

PATTON, Yvonne RICHARDS, Jenny

PAULSEN, Henry RILEY, Chuck

PEGUES, Willie E, ROBBINS, Mike

PELL, Gene RODRIGUEZ, Jay

PELLECK, Carl RODRIGUEZ, Richard M.

PELOGUIN, Phillip W* ROGERS, Barbara

PERRINE, Walter ROGERS, James Edward

PETT, Saul ROGERS, Jillian D.

POLLASKY, Norman ROSE, Lee

POLLOCK, C* ROSS, Maureen J.

POSTON, Charles R, ROSENSON, I. D. (Mrs)

PRESTON, Sharon ROSS, Charles

PRICE, Frank ROTH, Ron

PROFET, Robert A. ROTHMAN, Eiline

PRUGH, Jeff RUBINS, Richard

RAWLINSON, Robert L. (Mrs) SANDOVAL, Irene

READ, Donald SANDOVAL, Alice

REARDEN, Justine Kim SARGENTICH, Tom

REDBIRD, Harold SAWICKI, J. J.

REED, Ruth SCHEVER, Maxine

REICHMANN, Joe SCHUBER, Milli

REISCHAUER, Ambassador SCOTT, Rachael

REISMAN, Dianne SEGONZAC, A.

RHODES, Scott SHAHAN, Paul

RICHARDS, Elaine SHERIDAN, Richard
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AT THE AMB7ISSADOR HOTEL

SIIIH, Anthony STOKES, Ardie

SHIRED, Carter STOUT, Bill

SHIRELY, Therine STRO3LEr Ginger

SHORT, R. H. SUMMERS, Paul Steven

SHUMAN, Sandra SYKES, Lynn Ann

SILVEIRA, Vicky TALISMAN, Amy

SILVERS, Michael TAVS, Carole

SMART, Richard John TAYLOR, Curtis R.

SMITH, Delores THEOBALD, Cathleen

SMITH, Janice THOMAS, William

SMITH, Lester TODARO, Dean S.

SMITH, Philip M. TOLAN, James E.

SMITH, Ruth TRACY, H. 0.

SNITMAN, Lynne TUCKER, B. T.

SORENSEN, Floyd A. UMENTO, Cazuo

SORENSON, Karen UMHOFFER, Mary E.

SOTO, Rosendo VELASQUEZ, Vincente C.

SOUTHWORM, W. VENABLES, Margaret Mary

SPALDING, Cathy VILLAIRE, Steve

SPELLS, Edward VINER, Michael

SPINING, Colleen VINOGRAD, Susan Marie

SPIVEY, Robert B. Jr. WACHNER, Kris

STANKARD, John WALSTON, Theresa K.

STELL, Sue WALTON, Barbara

STIMSON', Ruth- .. WARD, Gene

STODDARD, Debbie WEISS, Gary
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AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL

SHIH, Anthony STOKES, Ardie

SHIRED, Carter STOUT, Bill
SHIRELY, Therine STROBLE, Ginger

SHORT, R. H. SUMMERS, Paul Steven

SHUMAN, Sandra SYKES, Lynn Ann

SILVEIRA, Vicky TALISMAN, Amy

SILVERS, Michael TAVS, Carole

SMART, Richard John TAYLOR, Curtis R.

SMITH, Delores THEOBALD, Cathleen-

SMITH, Janice THOMAS, William
SMITH, Lester TODARO, Dean S.

SMITH, Philip M. TOLAN, James E.

SMITH, Ruth TRACY, H. O.

SNITMAN, Lynne TUCKER, B. T.

SORENSEN, Floyd A. UMENTO, Cazuo

SORENSON, Karen UMHOFFER, Mary E.
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NOT AT THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL

WEISS, Linda WILSON, Richard Lee

WEISSFELD, Joe WINARD, Steve

WELLS, William P. WITKOW, Alexander

WHEELAHAN, Carol WINTROUB, Isabel

WHITEHEAD,- Peggy WOOD, Barbara

WHITMAN, Donald George WOODARD, Winnie

WHITSON, Mont WORTH, Frank

WILLIAMS, Andy WURTH, Elmer

WILLIAMS, Carl YARMOLINSKY, Adam

WILLIAMS, Claudine ZAJIC, John Edwin

WILLIAMS, Edward L. ZARATE, Frank

WILLIAMS, Sheila ZEPEDA, Robert Jr.

WILLIS, Sheryl. ZUAZUA, Rubin

WILSON, Elaine M. ZUMAS, Nick

i*
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PALM ROOM

ALVEAR, Cecilia Stella MONTEZ, Phil

BONNETTI, Debbie O'NEILL, Richard

BRABANT, G. G, ORR, Cathy

BURNS, Annabell L. ROHATINER,. Marc Eliot

CRANSTON, Alan SANTOS, Jorge R.

FORD, Arnold SANTOYO, Jose Edward

FOWLE, Elanore SILVESTRI, Sally Jean

GILBERT, Norma SWANSON, Ellis

GONZALES, Alfredo YANDRICH, Ernest Steve
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THOSE AT OTHER LOCATIONS IN HOTEL

ACHTCHI, Hossein Nader BONNET, Phillip

ADAMS, Larry BOUGHNER, A. K.

AKASS, Jon BRAINARD, Donald

ALTMEYER, Paul BREDVOLD, Tamsoen

AOYAMA, M. BREHL, John

ANDERSON, Edward R. BROWN, Mark

ANTONELLI, John BROWN, Richard

ARBUCKLE, Roger Bruce BUCHMAN, Joyce

ARRIETA, James Henry BURNSIDE, Frances

BAGGS, P. BUSH, Robert John

BAILEY, James BYRON, Marvin

BALDWIN, John CALDWELL, Marilyn

BALLARD, Charlie CALLAHAN, Frances

BAMBERG, Betty CALLAHAN, Merlin

BAMBERG, Garry CAMPBELL, Jackie

BARNETT, Norman CARLTON, Keith

BEBITCH, Sherry CARLYLE, Tim

BECERRA, Salvidor CARRILLO, Augusto R.

BEN-JABR, Fallah CASTILLO, Jose Bautista

BENNINGHOFF, William CHASE, Sylvia

BENNINGHOFF, Clair Lesa CHERRY, Irving (Mrs.)

BERKOWITZ, Anne CHESSLER, Eunice

BERNSTEIN, Lester CHEW, Richard H.

BERRERAS, Joseph A. CLARK, Frances M.

BESIG, Betty COBURN, George

BEXHORN; Joseph COCKRELL, Alfrieda Z.

BIONDI, Victor
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THOSE AT OTHER LOCATIONS IN HOTEL (Con't)

COHANIM, Frank EASTHAM, James S. (Mrs.)

CORDELL, Walter .ELLIS, Arlene

COVERT, Floyd ERNST, Robert E.

COVERT,. Floyd (Mrs.) FARMER, Susan

CRAUCH, Jane FARRELL, T6m

CRAVENS, L.. H. FAUST, Emma

CROSBY, Jane FELTON, Richard

CROSBY, Joe FERREE, Floyd

CROWDER, Robert S. r FITZGERALD, Polly

CROWLEY, R. FLEMMING, Karl

CUMMINGS, Ella FOX, Ann

CUMMINGS, Stewart E. FRANKLIN, Willie

DAVENPORT, Margret FRIEND, John

DE DEO, Thomas J. III FRISCH, Harry

DENNIS, James L. FRIZELL, Virgil

DE SAUTELS, Patty FUGGER, M. A.

DESORMUS, Elyse GABRIELSON, Bob

DICKERMAN,. George A. GALE, Leo

DIENZ, Cherry GAVEN, Joseph

DIETRICH, Thomas GEAGAN, John Bernard Jr.

DILLON, Mark GEAGAN, i1.:

DOUGHTY, Richard Bruce GILBERT, Ethel

DRECHSLER, Randall R. GLENN, John

DU MONT, Robert GLOVER, S. V.

DUNN, J. J. GOLDENSON, Harry

EASTHAM, J. GOMEZ, Raymond R.
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THOSE AT OTHER LOCATIONS IN HOTEL (Con t)

GOMEZ, Richard KIRCH, Richard

GOTTWIG, Norman KITSON, Robin

GREENFIELD, Jeff KLACZYK, Clara

GRILL, Raymond KLACZYK, Vincent

GUTHMAN, Edwin KNOWLES, James

GUTHMAN, Jo Ann KNITTLE, Gerald

HAAG, Thomas KNUTSON, Austin

.HADDEk, D. .KOMSAK, Lavern J.

HADSALL, Guy Jr, KORBER, Linda

HARVEY, Phyllis XUBAY, Joseph J.

HATULA, August KUBAY, Joseph (Mrs.)

HAYDEN, Major W. LEE, Ruth Ann Marilyn

HAYS, H. C. LEWIS, Herb

HEALY, Paul LEWIS, Roger

HEINRICH, Annette LEWISM, . John R.

.HEINTSCHEL, Sivon LUCAS, Edith

HIRANO, H. LICKEL, Loren

HODGES, William R. LOCKSHIWES,- Ann

HURON, Robert LONG, Mabel

IMMER, Francis MCDOWELL, Jean

INSLEY, Emily L. MCGUIRE, James

JENSEN, Aase G. MCKENZIE, Joe C.

JOHNSON, Haynes MCLAREN, John F.

JORDAN, G. MCLAREN, Patricia

KAPENSTEIN, Ira MCLELLAN, R.

I(aRALUS, Alice MCWHINNEY, L.

KINZER, D.
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THOSE AT OTHER LOCATIONS IN HOTEL (Con't)

MCMILLEN, John B, PAGE, Sharon

MADDOX, Alleyne PAREDES, Providencia F.

MAIN, Jean Mary PASTORA, Ernest

MANITZAS, Frank PENROD, -Allen

MARTIN, James Michael PETERSON, Don

MICELOTTA, Neil PLEVIN, Steve

MILLER, Harvey POLIGNAN, Emilio G..

MILLER, Malcolm POLLOCK, Chloe

MORELLO, Benny RATCLIFFE, Marie E.

- MORGAN, D. RATCLIFFE, Robert W.

- MORGAN, Norma RAY, William

MORINAGA, T, REUTHER, John

MORRIS, Stephen M. RICHMOND, Mathew

MULLER, Phillip J. ROBERTS, Frank (Mrs.)

MURPHY, Bill ROBINSON, Harlyn

MURPHY, Rosemary . ROGERS, Ray

MURRAY, Willard ROSE, Robert L.

MYERS, Phyllis ROSHDIEH, Henry

NAGIN, Sherri ROYBAL, Alfred Vigil

NELSON, Steve SANDOVAL, Concepcion

NEWFIELD, Jack SATIR, Virginia M.

NOTO, Marguerite . SCANLON, Joseph

NYHAGEN, Arthur Edwin .SCHAEFFER, Thelma

O'CONNOR, Frank SCHELEN, Margaret

OTCHIS, Maxine SCHERR, Joseph

PAGE, Bruce
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THOSE AT OTHER LOCATIONS IN HOTEL (Con't)

SCHLEI, Barbara SUSSEX, Elmer

SCHUMOCKER, Ed SWANSON, Robert- A.

SCHWARTZ, Abba P. TAYLOR, Robert L.

SCOTT, Gibson TAYLOR, W. G.

SCOTT, Milton TERNQUIST, Arnold

SEAGRAVES,. Clark THOMPSON, Sherman

SELIGMAN, Herbert . THORNTON, F. E.

SHAHAN, Seth THROPE, Vincent

SHEPARD, Esther TRENKEL, Rudolph

SHIED, Cheryl TRETICK, Stanley

SICILIANO, Mary Rita TRETICK, Maureen

SIFUENTES, Ramiro TUNISON, Francis A.

SIMONITIS, Francis VANOCUR, Sandor

. SMITH, Aurelia VINE, Sidney

. SMITH, Helana VRIELING, James H.

SMITH, Stephen E. WAGNER, David

SNELL, Frank L, WAHL, Donald L.

SORENSEN, T. C. WAINWRIGHT, L. S.

STALPERS, Franciscus A. WALDMAN, Ben

STEWART, Freddie WALDEN, Alan

STEWART, Patricia Ann WATSON, G.

STONE, Robert R. WEISMAN, Karen

STONE, Wayne WELCH, Carol Ann

STRANGE, Vivian WESTON, Don

STRAUERS, Murray WETZEL, Stamen Dexter

SULTAN, Edward Jr. WHITE, Frank
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THOSE AT OTHER LOCATIONS IN HOTEL (Con't)

WHITE, Gary .WILSON, John M.
SWHITE, Teddy H* WITTAKERI James (Mrs,)

WIEBOLD, Nancy A, WOLLENBERGER, (Mrs.)

WILL, Charles A, WOMERLY, Orange

WILLIAMS, Joyce WRIGHT, Sylvia H.

WILLIAMS, William Arnold WYATT, James
WILLS, W. A. YEGANNHE, Sirous

-WINN, R. YERETSKY, Sylvia

* ZUGGER, Aloysius H.

*
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WEST VENETIAN ROOM

ADICKES, Robert GLICKAN, Phil

ARCHULETTA, Gilbert M. Jr. GOODING, David George

BAKER, Frances HANDY, Wendell

BELEY, James HILGENSTUHLER, Ted

BELEY, Jeanne Hughes HOFFIME, Holly

BELTZER, Yvonne JOHNSTON, Berkley

BILLINGS, Victoria JOHNSTON, Maria

BOSTWICK, Georgia JONES, 'Marvene Esther

BRIGGS, Harry KING, Jim

BURN, Jean R. KLINE, Ygnasio R.

CALVERT, Marlene LARSON, Mary

CALVERT, Everett T. LARSON, Merle

CASEY, Palmer Clarkson LAWLOR, Diane

CUEVA, Zavier LAWLOR, Dorothy

DARLING, Carlton R. LAWLOR, Jack

DAVIS,' Bruce LETINA, Gonzallo

DE ROSA, Shirley LUK, Mario L.

0 DICKERSON, Judy LUKE, Charles Allen

DULAINE, Antoinette LUKE, Marcia Annette

ELSMAN, Herb MCGEE, Richard D.

FAY, Michael Whitney MCWHINNEY, Stan Steward

FINLEY, Jeff MARSHALL, Walter

FITZPATRICK, B. MEIER, Jan

FITZPATRICK, Louise MOUSEL, Charolotte M.

FREEMAN, George Lee ORTIZ, Victor

GARIE, Marie PALOMBO, Colleen
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WEST VENETIAN ROOM (Con't)

PETERSEN, Mavis SHARPSTEEN, Tom

PRUITT, Edward Lee SHOOSHAN, Dick

QUINONES, Frank SINANIAN, Loris

RAFFERTY, Max SOUTHWICK, Karen

RAMIREZ, Juan Manuel VALERY, Ralph Patrick

RODRIGUEZ, Manuel VAN HORN, Mike

ROHRABACHER, Dana WEBER, J. Alan Jr.

RUSSO, Pamela WHARTON, Michael D.

RYAN, Dorothy WHEATLEY, Conner

RYAN, John M. WICK, Diane

SAY, Mike ZIELKE, Dana

SCOTT, Wayne
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